

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0105 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/10/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/29/2019 Final action: 1/29/2019

Title: Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of the El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention

Council, recommending the Board make the following appointments to the El Dorado County Child

Abuse Prevention Council:

Reappoint Kristen Patterson, Parent Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/2021. Reappoint Gina Laspina, Parent Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/29/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of the El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention Council, recommending the Board make the following appointments to the El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention Council:

Reappoint Kristen Patterson, Parent Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/2021.

Reappoint Gina Laspina, Parent Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/2021.

These are reappointments and would have been agenidized with the other reappointments at the Board's meeting of January 8, 2019, however the Council Coordinator was waiting to hear confirmation from these Representatives as to whether they wished to continue on the Council.

For more information on Boards, Commissions or Committees, go to http://edcapps.edcgov.us/bos/commissions.asp. For more information on the El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention Council, go to http://edcapps.edcgov.us/bos/detail4.asp?BoardNumber=15.